

BID TABULATION

FIRST-FOURTH STREET INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

NEWPORT, NEW HAMPSHIRE

March 30, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANT.	UNITS	ENGINEER'S OPINION			United Construction, Corp.			S.U.R. Construction West, Inc.			F.L. Merrill Construction, Inc.			AVERAGE	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	Notes	UNIT PRICE	COST	Notes	UNIT PRICE	COST	Notes	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	
SEWER MAIN ITEMS																	
1	Bypass Sewage Pumping System	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00		\$53,633.33	\$53,633.33
2	8" PVC Sewer Pipe (incl. wyes) (minimum unit price \$40 and maximum unit price \$120)	3,350	L.F.	\$70.00	\$234,500.00		\$76.00	\$254,600.00		\$75.00	\$251,250.00		\$86.00	\$268,000.00		\$77.00	\$257,950.00
3	6" PVC Sewer Pipe (services) (minimum unit price \$40 and maximum unit price \$120)	775	L.F.	\$65.00	\$50,375.00		\$62.00	\$48,050.00		\$100.00	\$77,500.00	1	\$104.00	\$80,600.00		\$88.67	\$68,716.67
4	6" Cleanouts	33	each	\$250.00	\$8,250.00		\$303.00	\$9,999.00		\$710.00	\$23,430.00		\$340.00	\$11,220.00		\$451.00	\$14,883.00
5	4" Dia. Manholes (minimum unit price \$2,000 and maximum unit price \$4,500)	19	each	\$2,750.00	\$52,250.00		\$2,965.00	\$56,335.00		\$4,225.00	\$80,275.00		\$2,800.00	\$53,200.00		\$3,330.00	\$63,270.00
6	Manhole Inside Drop (minimum unit price \$50 and maximum unit price \$500)	1	each	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Trench Dams (minimum unit price \$100 and maximum unit price \$1,000)	4	each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$511.00	\$2,044.00		\$100.00	\$400.00		\$720.00	\$2,880.00		\$443.67	\$1,774.67
8	4" PVC Trench Dam Pipe (minimum unit price \$20 and maximum unit price \$80)	200	L.F.	\$60.00	\$12,000.00		\$46.00	\$8,000.00		\$56.00	\$11,200.00		\$55.00	\$11,000.00		\$50.33	\$10,066.67
9	2" Rigid Polystyrene Insulation (minimum unit price \$1 and maximum unit price \$4)	250	S.F.	\$2.50	\$625.00		\$2.00	\$500.00		\$3.00	\$750.00		\$4.00	\$1,000.00		\$3.00	\$750.00
10	Remove Existing Sewer Pipe by Excavation (all sizes) (minimum unit price \$15 and maximum unit price \$60)	200	L.F.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00		\$17.00	\$3,400.00		\$35.00	\$7,000.00		\$20.00	\$4,000.00		\$24.00	\$4,800.00
11	Remove Existing Manholes Structure (minimum unit price \$100 and maximum unit price \$700)	6	each	\$750.00	\$4,500.00		\$700.00	\$4,200.00		\$250.00	\$1,500.00		\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$483.33	\$2,900.00
	Subtotal				\$400,000.00		\$434,528.00				\$463,805.00		\$539,400.00			\$479,244.33	
WATER MAIN ITEMS																	
12	Temporary Water System	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00		\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00		\$80,666.67	\$80,666.67
13	8" and 6" Dia. D.I. Water Main (minimum unit price \$60 and maximum unit price \$150)	4,250	L.F.	\$80.00	\$340,000.00		\$79.00	\$335,750.00		\$80.00	\$340,000.00		\$100.00	\$425,000.00		\$86.33	\$366,916.67
14	8" and 6" M.I. D.I. Fittings w/Thrust Block (minimum unit price \$250 and maximum unit price \$750)	31	each	\$450.00	\$13,950.00		\$310.00	\$9,610.00		\$500.00	\$15,500.00		\$600.00	\$18,600.00		\$470.00	\$14,570.00
15	8" Gate Valve and Box (minimum unit price \$1,000 and maximum unit price \$2,000)	19	each	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00		\$1,678.00	\$31,882.00		\$1,700.00	\$32,300.00		\$1,900.00	\$36,100.00		\$1,759.33	\$33,427.33
16	6" and 4" Gate Valve and Box (minimum unit price \$700 and maximum unit price \$1,400)	6	each	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00		\$1,315.00	\$7,890.00		\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00		\$1,371.67	\$8,230.00
17	Remove Fire Hydrant (minimum unit price \$400 and maximum unit price \$1,500)	3	each	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		\$695.00	\$2,085.00		\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00		\$848.33	\$2,545.00
18	Fire Hydrant (minimum unit price \$2,000 and maximum unit price \$4,500)	6	each	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$4,153.00	\$24,930.00		\$3,825.00	\$22,950.00		\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00		\$5,860.00	\$23,160.00
19	3/4" or 1" Chlorine Inj. Tap and/or Man. Air Rel. (minimum unit price \$500 and maximum unit price \$1,800)	5	each	\$850.00	\$4,250.00		\$1,040.00	\$5,200.00		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$700.00	\$3,500.00		\$913.33	\$4,566.67
20	3/4" or 1" Corporation Stops (minimum unit price \$150 and maximum unit price \$450)	32	each	\$375.00	\$12,000.00		\$286.00	\$9,152.00		\$450.00	\$14,400.00		\$450.00	\$14,400.00		\$395.33	\$12,650.67
21	3/4" or 1" Copper Service Pipe (minimum unit price \$30 and maximum unit price \$100)	825	L.F.	\$41.00	\$33,825.00		\$56.00	\$46,200.00		\$50.00	\$41,250.00		\$40.00	\$53,000.00		\$48.67	\$40,150.00
22	3/4" or 1" Curb Stop and Box (minimum unit price \$150 and maximum unit price \$600)	32	each	\$300.00	\$9,600.00		\$286.00	\$9,152.00		\$600.00	\$19,200.00		\$560.00	\$17,920.00		\$482.00	\$15,424.00
23	2" Rigid Polystyrene Insulation (minimum unit price \$1 and maximum unit price \$4)	300	S.F.	\$2.50	\$750.00		\$3.00	\$900.00		\$3.00	\$900.00		\$4.00	\$1,200.00		\$3.33	\$1,000.00
24	Remove Existing Water Pipe by Excavation (all sizes) (minimum unit price \$15 and maximum unit price \$60)	300	L.F.	\$20.00	\$6,000.00		\$17.00	\$5,100.00		\$35.00	\$10,500.00		\$20.00	\$6,000.00		\$24.00	\$7,200.00
25	Perform Interior Plumbing Work at House #16 First Street	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,066.67	\$3,066.67
	Subtotal				\$521,475.00		\$559,051.00				\$571,650.00		\$710,020.00			\$613,575.67	
DRAINAGE ITEMS																	
26	15" and 12" CPE Drainage Pipe (minimum unit price \$40 and maximum unit price \$120)	2,200	L.F.	\$60.00	\$132,000.00		\$52.00	\$114,400.00		\$60.00	\$132,000.00		\$70.00	\$154,000.00		\$60.67	\$133,466.67
27	18" and 24" CPE Drainage Pipe (minimum unit price \$50 and maximum unit price \$140)	100	L.F.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		\$80.00	\$8,000.00		\$75.50	\$7,550.00		\$82.00	\$8,200.00		\$79.17	\$7,916.67
28	4" Dia. Precast Conc. Catch Basins or Manholes (minimum unit price \$1,200 and maximum unit price \$5,500)	18	each	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00		\$2,295.00	\$41,310.00		\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$3,100.00	\$55,800.00		\$2,798.33	\$50,370.00

BID TABULATION

FIRST-FOURTH STREET INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

NEWPORT, NEW HAMPSHIRE

March 30, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANT.	UNITS	ENGINEERS OPINION		United Construction, Corp.		S.U.R. Construction West, Inc.		F.L. Merrill Construction, Inc.		AVERAGE	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
28A	Additional Cost to Furnish and Install an Additional 2' of Stump in 4' Dia. Precast Conc. Catch Basins (increase stump from 2' to 4')	12	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$825.00	\$9,900.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$440.00	\$5,280.00	\$561.67	\$6,740.00
28B	Catch Basins Hoods	16	each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$461.67	\$7,386.67
29	2' Dia. Nyloplast (HDPE) Catch Basins (minimum unit price \$800 and maximum unit price \$3,000)	12	each	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,736.00	\$20,832.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,012.00	\$24,144.00
30	Flared End Section for 12" and 15" CPE (minimum unit price \$100 and maximum unit price \$800)	8	each	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$313.33	\$2,506.67
31	Flared End Section for 24" CPE (minimum unit price \$100 and maximum unit price \$900)	1	each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
32	Concrete Headwall for 12" and 15" CPE (minimum unit price \$500 and maximum unit price \$3,000)	2	each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,891.67	\$3,783.33
33	Concrete Headwall for 24" CPE (minimum unit price \$750 and maximum unit price \$4,500)	1	each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00
34	Class A Rip-Rap (minimum unit price \$2 and maximum unit price \$10)	350	S.F.	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.17	\$1,458.33
35	Grass-Lined Swale	2,425	L.F.	\$30.00	\$48,500.00	\$7.00	\$16,975.00	\$12.00	\$31,525.00	\$16.00	\$38,800.00	\$12.00	\$29,100.00
36	Stoned-Lined Swale	675	L.F.	\$35.00	\$23,625.00	\$12.00	\$8,100.00	\$22.50	\$15,187.50	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$21.50	\$14,512.50
37	Level Spreader	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,585.00	\$7,585.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,361.67	\$6,361.67
38	Stormwater Detention System	1	L.S.	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$63,666.67	\$63,666.67
39	Remove Existing Drainage Pipe by Excavation (all sizes) (minimum unit price \$10 and maximum unit price \$50)	150	L.F.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00
	Subtotal				\$412,675.00		\$513,242.00		\$567,577.50		\$392,980.00		\$557,933.17
ROADWAY ITEMS													
40	Temporary Bituminous Trench Patch (minimum unit price \$10 and maximum unit price \$50)	50	L.F.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.83	\$1,091.67
41	Rough Grade Hammerheads	4	each	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00
42	Remove or Reclaim Existing Pavement (minimum unit price \$1 and maximum unit price \$10)	6,900	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$34,500.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.25	\$15,225.00	\$8.00	\$55,200.00	\$4.08	\$28,175.00
43	Boxing-out Roadway (minimum unit price \$10 and maximum unit price \$50)	5,573	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$167,190.00	\$10.00	\$55,730.00	\$13.50	\$75,235.50	\$25.00	\$139,325.00	\$16.17	\$90,096.83
44	Roadway Stabilization Fabric	9,850	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$34,475.00	\$2.00	\$19,700.00	\$0.60	\$5,910.00	\$4.00	\$39,400.00	\$2.20	\$21,670.00
45	Bankrun Gravel Roadway Base Material (minimum unit price \$10 and maximum unit price \$50)	3,325	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$83,125.00	\$21.00	\$69,825.00	\$23.00	\$76,475.00	\$28.00	\$93,100.00	\$24.00	\$73,800.00
46	Crushed Gravel Roadway Base Material (minimum unit price \$15 and maximum unit price \$50)	1,675	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$50,250.00	\$25.00	\$41,875.00	\$34.50	\$57,787.50	\$31.00	\$51,925.00	\$30.17	\$50,529.17
47	Fine Grade Roadway (minimum unit price \$1 and maximum unit price \$10)	3,375	L.F.	\$3.00	\$10,125.00	\$2.00	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.50	\$11,812.50	\$2.50	\$8,437.50
48	2.25" Bituminous Binder Pavement (minimum unit price \$60 and maximum unit price \$100)	1,100	Ton	\$82.00	\$90,200.00	\$74.00	\$81,400.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00	\$82.00	\$90,200.00	\$77.00	\$84,700.00
49	1.25" Bituminous Wearing Pavement (minimum unit price \$60 and maximum unit price \$100)	615	Ton	\$82.00	\$50,430.00	\$77.00	\$47,355.00	\$76.00	\$46,740.00	\$88.00	\$54,120.00	\$80.33	\$49,405.00
50	Liquid Asphalt Excavation/De-escalation	1	Allow.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
51	3" Bituminous Driveway Reconstruction (minimum unit price \$25 and maximum unit price \$70)	575	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$25.00	\$14,375.00	\$60.00	\$34,500.00	\$35.00	\$31,625.00	\$46.67	\$26,833.33
52	Pavement Paint Markings - 4" Line (minimum unit price \$0.10 and maximum unit price \$0.50)	1,775	L.F.	\$0.50	\$887.50	\$0.50	\$887.50	\$0.50	\$887.50	\$0.50	\$887.50	\$0.50	\$887.50
53	Pavement Paint Markings - 18" Line (minimum unit price \$1.00 and maximum unit price \$5.00)	90	L.F.	\$2.50	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
	Subtotal				\$588,157.50		\$871,747.50		\$420,635.50		\$590,545.00		\$460,976.00
SIDEWALKS ITEMS													
54	Granite Curb - New (minimum unit price \$18 and maximum unit price \$40)	150	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.33	\$5,750.00
55	2" Bituminous Housewalk Reconstruction (minimum unit price \$10 and maximum unit price \$35)	25	L.F.	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$33.67	\$841.67
56	4" Concrete Housewalk Reconstruction (minimum unit price \$20 and maximum unit price \$60)	25	L.F.	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.67	\$1,316.67
	Subtotal				\$5,000.00		\$7,325.00		\$8,025.00		\$8,375.00		\$7,908.33

BID TABULATION
FIRST-FOURTH STREET INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT
 NEWPORT, NEW HAMPSHIRE

March 30, 2018


ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANT.	UNITS	ENGINEER'S OPINION		United Construction, Corp.		S.U.R. Construction West, Inc.		F.L. Merrill Construction, Inc.		AVERAGE	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
COMMON ITEMS													
57	Mobilization and Project Setup (4%)	1	L.S.	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$74,333.33	\$74,333.33
58	NHDOT Road Excavation Permit	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
59	Tree Clearing and Stump Removal	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00
60	Exploratory Excavation (minimum unit price \$20 and maximum unit price \$100)	100	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00
61	Dewatering	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
62	Lege Removal Including Disposal and Refill Material (minimum unit price \$50 and maximum unit price \$500)	120	C.Y.	\$290.00	\$24,000.00	\$203.00	\$24,360.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$154.33	\$18,520.00
63	Rock Removal Including Disposal and Refill Material (minimum unit price \$10 and maximum unit price \$75)	100	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.33	\$7,333.33
64	Additional Excavation (minimum unit price \$5 and maximum unit price \$25)	125	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.67	\$2,833.33
65	Unsuitable Material Excavation and Refill With New Common Fill (minimum unit price \$20 and maximum unit price \$50)	200	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
66	Additional Sand (minimum unit price \$5 and maximum unit price \$30)	50	C.Y.	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
67	Additional Bank-run Gravel (minimum unit price \$5 and maximum unit price \$30)	50	C.Y.	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.33	\$1,366.67
68	Additional Crushed Gravel (minimum unit price \$5 and maximum unit price \$35)	50	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.67	\$1,533.33
69	Additional Crushed Stone (minimum unit price \$5 and maximum unit price \$40)	50	C.Y.	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.33	\$1,766.67
70	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) & Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00
71	Dust Control	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,933.33	\$12,933.33
72	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00
73	Flagperson Using Heavy Wage Classification	1,450	Hour	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	\$29.00	\$42,050.00	\$40.00	\$58,000.00	\$33.00	\$47,850.00	\$34.00	\$49,300.00
73A	Flagperson Using Highway Wage Classification	1,450	Hour	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$42,050.00	\$30.00	\$43,500.00	\$27.50	\$39,875.00	\$28.83	\$41,808.33
74	Uniform Traffic Officer	1	Allow.	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
75	Geotechnical Testing Services	1	Allow.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
76	Restoration of Growth	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,966.67	\$60,966.67
77	Miscellaneous Work and Clean up	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,566.67	\$46,566.67
	Subtotal			\$474,675.00	\$474,675.00	\$530,935.00	\$530,935.00	\$592,575.00	\$592,575.00	\$446,725.00	\$446,725.00	\$523,411.67	\$523,411.67
TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,401,982.50	\$2,401,982.50	\$2,216,828.50	\$2,216,828.50	\$2,424,268.00	\$2,424,268.00	\$2,688,045.00	\$2,688,045.00	\$2,443,047.17	\$2,443,047.17

Notes:

- 1 Multiplication error between quantity and unit.
- 2 Summation error of extended total column.

THE INFORMATION IN THE ABOVE TABULATION IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE BIDS AFTER REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER:

Bids Tabulated by: Peter J. Pitsas, P.E.

 3/30/18 DATE

ENGINEER